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File No. DSCI-B012/3/2025-ADMN(DSCI)-||qo 
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CANCIR NSTTVT 

s. No ApplicationCandidate's Name 

8. 

The result of the interviews for the post of Junior Residents, against recruitment Advertisement 
No. RECTT/13/2025, held on 23.09.2025 & 24.09.2025 respectively for recruitment on adhoc 
basis for a period of 44 days (extendable as per rules) is as under: -
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DELNI STATE 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

No. 
63 

275 

249 

231 

101 

251 

84 

219 

206 

213 

205 

196 

90 

169 

165 

136 

129 

DELHI STATE CANCER INSTITUuTES 

227 

- centres par excellence in the service of humanity 

258 

(A group of autonomous institutions under the Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

128 

EAST: DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI 110095, INDIA 
EPABX: +91-11-2213 5200, 2213 5700 FAX: +91-11-2211 0505 

WEST: C-2/B, JANAK PURI, NEW DELHI 110058, INDIA 
EPABX: +91-11-2550 1111, 2554 1111FAX: +91-11-2554 3333 

Website: http:/dsci.delhi.gov.in E-mail: director.dsci@nic in NIN No: 1112313380 

DR ARUN KUMAR SAH 

PUBLIC NOTICE (RESULT) 

DR ASHWANI RANA 

DR MRINAL KANTI 
DEBBARMAN 

DR ANWAY SAMANTA 

DR SVETLANA GUTHRIE 

DR MANISH KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY 

DR MOHAMMAD 
SHAHANSHAH AHMAD 

DR ASAD IMAM 

DR GULSHAN KAUSHIK 

DR ASHISH 

DR ASHISH SHARMA 

DR AMAR RAJ 

DR RISHAV KUMAR 

DR MD IMRAN ALI 

DR KRASHN KANT 

DR MOIN KHAN 

DR SUMIT SINGH 

DR AAYUSHI 

DR SUBHENDRA KUMAR 
SHARMA 

DR ANKIT YADAV 

DR RITU 

Father / Husband's Name 

MR JAWNAHAR SAH 

MR PRADEEP RANA 

MR TAPAS DEBBARMAN 

MR AMAL KRISHNA SAMANTA 

MR DEEPAK KUMAR GUTHRIE 

MR PRAMOD KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY 

MR AKRAM KHAN 

MR MANZAR IMAM 

MR SHIV CHARAN KAUSHIK 

MR SUBHASH CHANDER AGROT 

MR NAWAL KISHORE SHARMA 

MR DEVENDRA PRASAD SINGH 

MR DHIRENDRA KUMAR JHA 

MR MD MANSOOR ALAM 

MR RANDHIR SINGH 

Date: 

MR SALEEM KHAN 

MR MAHENDER SINGH 

MR PARVEEN KUMAR 

MR RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA 

MR ANIL YADAV 

:4/1/9025 

MR ASHOK KUMAR 

Remarks 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

WAIT LIST -1 

WAIT LIST -2 

WAIT LIST -3 

WAIT LIST -4 

WAIT LIST -5 
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230 

244 

199 

145 

123 

68 

127 

130 

260 

48 

182 

262 

92 

34 

150 

DR SONU YADAV 

DR AASTHA GUPTA 

DR SHUBHAM 
CHANDRAKANT PATIL 

DR DIVYA RANI 

DR AASTHA THAKRAN 

DR ABHILASHA RANI 

DR EHA DIXIT 

DR LAKSHMI SONI 

DR ARUNIMA GUPTA 

DR RIYA VERMA 

DR VIRENDER SINGH 

DR SHIVAM GARG 

DR SHASHANK RAJ 

DR ASHIMA 

DR SHIPRA MIGLANI 

DR GULNAZ 

Father / Husband's Name 

MR RAMESH KUMAR 

MRL GUPTA 

MR CHANDRAKANT JAGANNATH 
PATIL 

MR MANOJ KUMAR 

MR SASHI KUMAR 

MR ANAR SINGH 

MR MAHESH DIXIT 

MR SATISH KUMAR SONI 

MR VINAY KUMAR GUPTA 

MR HARISH VERMA 

MR GURVINDER SINGH 

MR MOHAN LAL GARG 

MR SHASHI KANT PRASAD 

MR SUBHASH CHANDER 

MR RAKESH MIGLANI 

MR MOHAMMED MOBIN 

The offer of appointment to selected candidate will be issued separately. 

Remarks 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, DSCI. 

WAIT LIST -6 

WAIT LIST -7 

WAIT LIST -8 

WAIT LIST -9 

WAIT LIST- 10 

WAIT LIST- 11 

WAIT LIST-12 

WAIT LIST -13 

WAIT LIST - 14 

WAIT LIST - 15 

WAIT LIST -18 

WAIT LIST-17 

WAIT LIST - 18 

WAIT LIST - 19 

WAIT LIST- 20 

Candidates must note that inclusion of their name in the select / wait list does not bestow on 
them any right for appointmernt. The selection is purely provisional and subject to fulfillment of 
eligibility criteria as given in the advertisement. If at any stage it is found that the selected 
candidate does not fulfill any of the eligibility criteria or if he/she has concealed or given 
incorrect information which if known earlier, would have rendered him / her ineligible for 
selection, his/her selection / appointment to the post will be cancelled forthwith at any stage 
without assigning any reason. 

WAIT LIST -21 

(Dr $wati Bhan) 
In-charge (Recruithent), DSCI 
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